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Forest owner®s economic incentives for biodiversity conservation are analyzed
using environmental economics and forest ecology. First, the survey for forest owners was conducted to
develop behavioral model of forest management. Second, spatial data of forests was analyzed using forest
GIS. Third, the effects of forest age on the population of birds were statistically analyzed. Fourth,
choice experiment study was conducted to estimate the economic value of the ecosystem services of
forests. Fifth, economic effects of forest policy to increase bird population were analyzed. Finally, the
cost-benefit analysis was conducted to analyze the optimal forest management which maximized the total
values of conservation and timber.



@
2405
549
@ GIS
GIS
€)
C))

TEEB  The Economics of
Ecosystems and Biodiversity

14

®

®)
@
16
32
21%

49
@ GIS
©)

*

21



1%

35.9
27.0
37.7
40.9
33.3
42.4
34.4
314
36.0
26.0
27.6
28.4
25.8
26.2
22.4

®

1.4

©

ha

6.2

150 ha

11.3

2,089.5

140

100mx 100m

14.3

50%

80-90%
0%

Yoshii C,_Yamaura Y, Soga M, Shibuya M,
Nakamura F. 2015. Comparable
benefits of land sparing and
sharing indicated by bird responses
to stand-level plantation intensity
in Hokkaido, northern Japan.
Journal of Forest Research
20(1):167-174.

Toyoshima Y, Yamaura Y, Mitsuda Y,
Yabuhara Y, Nakamura F. 2013.
Reconciling wood production with
bird conservation: A regional
analysis using bird distribution
models and forestry scenarios in
Tokachi district, northern Japan.
Forest Ecology and Management
307:54-62.

26-37,v0l.80, no.9, 2014 10

39-48,vol.89, no.4, 2014

40-48, vol.79, no.12,
2013 12



Yoshii,

— 124

2013 3
C., Y. Yamaura, M. Soga, M.
Shibuya, F. Nakamura. Bird

responses to plantation intensity
indicate comparable benefits of
land sparing and sharing. 26th
International Ornithological
Congress, 19th, August, 2014,
Rikkyo University

2015 3 21

2014 6 28

2014
9 13

Taro Mieno, Takahiro Tsuge, Yasushi Shoji,

Koichi Kurivama. Comprehensive
examination of choice set issues in
Kuhn-Tucker model of recreation
demand, European Association of
Environmental and  Resource
Economists, Toulouse, France,
June 28, 2013.

Koichi Kuriyama, Yasushi Shoji, Takahiro

Tsuge. Estimating the wvalue of
mortality risk reduction in outdoor
recreation: An application of the
Kuhn-Tucker demand model. 19th
Annual Conference, European
Association of Environmental and
Resource Economists, Prague, June
28, 2012.

Koichi Kuriyama, Takahiro Tsuge, Yasushi

Shoji. Estimating Welfare Measure

of Recreation Site Condition
Through  Changes in  Time
Investment: A Multiple
Discrete-Continuous Extreme
Value Choice Model. Summer
Conference, Association of
Environmental and  Resource

Economists, Asheville, NC, June 4,
2012.

(2013)

o
KURIAMA, Koichi

50261334

@
KAKIZAWA, Hiroaki

90169384
TACHIBANA, Satoshi
50282695
SHOJI, Yasushi
60399988
YAMAURA, Yuichi
20580947

Ono, Satoru

20557285

A
TSUGE, Takahiro

70363778






